

(
ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6086/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRLR No. 974/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH KUMAR THAPAR @ M.K.THAPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Praven Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rony John, Adv.
 Mr. Kishor Junal, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable early.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master