

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6086/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRLR No. 974/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH KUMAR THAPAR @ M.K.THAPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Rony O. Johm, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.vikram Nankani, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Neil Hildreth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter has been called out the second time.  
Still no one appears for the respondent State.

Leave granted.

Ad interim order dated 1st September, 2008 is  
made absolute.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]            [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master            Court Master